3° MENDRISIOTTO
KIDS TRIATHLON

MEMORIAL STEFANO GALLI
MENDRISIO, DOMENICA 21.09.2025

[ ] AN [ ]
ATLETICA , : Cltta dl
MENDRISIOTTO FEDERAZIONE " =
1 Mendrisio




RAIFFEISEN
TIBIO @ ing

‘2NN o NN o

\UJ \J

ol sanitari mper

¥ ; riscaldamenti © o

lament wentilazione e

ore climatizzazione 000
zozon lattoniere edile <o

il il ﬂl hiﬂ SA
corteglia-castel san pietro
Tel. +41 91646 50 44 CARROZZERIA
CONCONI - 2151646 1345

www.conconi.com info @ conconi.com

nuovageneraziona.ch

PRO SPED

INTERINATIONAL TRANNSPORTS
+ (OCGISTICS

Via Passeggiata Tel. +a41 91 695 30 90
Magazzine Xl Fax+41 @1 695 30 99
&828 Balerna info@prosped.ch



RANGO

Categoria

Cognome

Societa

Pallina

Pti Pallina

Pti 400

TOTALE

10

11

12

13

14

15

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

UI0F

U10F

U10F

35

23

36

29

28

84

22

24

85

87

929

86

77

101

122

Lia

Tea

Julie

Ariele

Emily

Cloe

Atena

Bianca

Martina

Sheryl

Kayla

Amelia

Ambra

Zoe

Camilla

Solari

Gianetti

Achermann

Maghella

Garasevic

Gabaglio

Meleri

Cetti

Bettega

Roth

Altendorfer

Ossola

Sirna

Piccardo

Pons

SA Lugano

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SA Lugano

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SVAM Muggio

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SVAM Muggio

SVAM Muggio

US Capriaschese

SVAM Muggio

SFG Mendrisio

US Capriaschese

VIGOR Ligornetto

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2016

2016

2017

2016

9.80

1031

10.20

10.45

10.47

10.83

10.47

10.17

10.62

10.26

10.58

10.82

11.01

11.48

11.23

377

285

304

262

259

206

259

309

236

293

242

207

182

128

156

30.34

27.11

19.91

17.88

17.82

19.41

19.75

15.72

14.93

18.18

14.78

15.58

15.30

16.32

16.15

451

809

280

245

244

271

277

208

194

250

191

205

200

218

215

119

118

123

121

121

123

1.28

132

125

141

1.27

131

1.28

131

135

245

233

167

193

193

167

99

49

134

107

66

91

61

B9

1073

917

751

700

696

644

635

566

564

545

540

478

473

407

404




RANGO

Categoria

Cognome

Societa

Pallina

Pti Pallina

Pti 400

TOTALE

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

UI0F

U10F

UI0F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

U10F

UI0F

U10F

U10F

U10F

UI0F

U10F

U10F

40

100

126

124

123

33

98

49

63

50

79

105

64

47

104

103

Carolina

Arianna

Charlotte

Adeline

Aida

Lena

Cassandra

Emanuela

Mathilda

Aurora

Flora

Veronica

Matilde

Sofia

Alice

Schneebeli

Croci

Willi

Willi

Scartezzini

Miiller

Zanetti

Valsangiacomo

Markic

Fumagalli

Riva

Zanetti

Saporito

Marvin

Bova

Fico

US Capriaschese

SA Bellinzona

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

FG Malcantone

US Capriaschese

SA Vacallo

SFG Biasca

SA Vacallo

SFG Mendrisio

US Capriaschese

SFG Biasca

SA Vacallo

US Capriaschese

US Capriaschese

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2018

2016

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2017

2016

2018

2018

11.29

11.01

10.88

10.98

11.56

11.02

11.63

12.05

11.90

11.50

11.66

12.00

12.08

1233

12.86

13.08

149

182

199

186

120

181

113

77

89

126

110

81

75

58

29

21

16.24

15.40

14.28

12.98

15.25

11.93

1365

16.07

14.27

10.70

10.30

10.26

10.45

10.87

6.89

6.46

217

202

182

159

200

140

176

214

182

118

110

109

113

121

43

34

135

138

139

138

134

137

1.40

145

1.46

1.42

137

134

1.54

152

155

151

3l

12

12

36

20

17

38

397

396

390

357

356

341

296

292

272

246

237

228

189

180

73

56




RANGO

Categoria

Cognome

Societa

10

11

12

13

14

15

UioM

UlioM

UioM

UlioM

UioM

UlioM

UioM

UlioM

UioM

UlioM

UioM

UlioM

UioM

UlioM

UioM

83

70

37

120

20

19

32

122,

21

62

25

61

60

48

65

Michelangelo

Filippo

Francesco

Liam

Natan

Giulian

Samuil

Achille

Pietro

Loic

Federico

Lorenzo

Steven

Alessandro

Owen

Russo

Camellini Laguardia

Odigwe Rodney

Tiziani

Garasevic

Vassalli

Atanasov

Bobbia

Cresta

Beltraminelli

Bracci

Arigoni

Bassi

Amendola

Bassi

SVAM Muggio

SFG Chiasso

SA Lugano

VIGOR Ligornetto

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

FG Malcantone

VIGOR Ligornetto

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SFG Biasca

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SFG Biasca

SFG Biasca

SA Vacallo

SFG Biasca

2016

2016

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2018

Pallina Pti Pallina Pti 400 TOTALE
9.60 352 2595 283 115 223 858
9.83 313 24.16 260 116 219 792
10.06 277 2837 314 1.20 146 737
10.24 250 26.95 296 119 166 712
10.92 163 29.96 334 121 1z 630
10.09 272 2032 210 1.20 140 622
10.62 199 26.84 295 124 91 585
10.82 175 18.08 180 1.22) 115 470
10.87 169 20.96 219 1.26 73 461
11.05 149 2138 224 1.26 67 440
11.03 151 2112 221 127 64 436
10.86 170 19.53 200 127 65 435
11.08 146 21.56 226 1.28 55 427
11.21 133 16.96 165 1.28 55 353
1131 123 16.99 165 135 10 298




RANGO Categoria Cognome Societa Pallina Pti Pallina Pti 400 TOTALE

16 UioM 76 Mael Maspoli SFG Mendrisio 2016 11.59 99 1213 194 138 1 294
17 UlioM 26 Noah Morosoli ASSPO Riva San Vitale 2017 11.83 80 13.21 113 1.45 1 194
18 UioM 75 Ettore Lombardo SFG Mendrisio 2016 12.00 68 12.54 104 132 22 194
19 UlioM 27 Damiano Larghi ASSPO Riva San Vitale 2017 12.18 57 10.72 77 139 1 135
20 UioM 78 Nicolo Sirna SFG Mendrisio 2018 12.67 32 7.65 30 1.55 1 63
21 UlioM 1 Riccardo Croci SA Bellinzona 2020 12.36 47 6.12 2 157 1 50




RANGO

Categoria

Cognome

Societa

10

11

12

13

14

15

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

Ul12F

U12F

34

55

17

14

118

13

44

73

97

59

15

46

30

56

43

Sofia

Emilie

Sofia

Demi

Anastasia

Lisa

Smeralda

Altea

Irene

Xenia

Kate

Roy Bella

Ella

Fatima

Irene

Odigwe Rodney

Benzonelli

Bracci

Tresch

Zanetti

Vassalli

Valsangiacomo

Maspoli

Piccardo

Piccinelli

Kleimann

Romanini

Muiller

Filippini

Sanvito

SA Lugano

SFG Biasca

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

VIGOR Ligornetto

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SA Vacallo

SFG Mendrisio

US Capriaschese

SFG Biasca

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SA Vacallo

FG Malcantone

SFG Biasca

SA Vacallo

2015

2014

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2014

2015

2014

2014

2014

Vortex Pti Vortex Pti 600 TOTALE
9.10 531 33.63 504 2.14 221 1256
9.46 448 35.80 538 214 220 1206
9.36 470 28.29 418 2.07 308 1196
9.57 424 25.00 365 2.03 368 1157
9.25 495 28.76 426 222 143 1064
9.13 523 2439 355 219 171 1049
9.99 341 25.89 379 2.08 295 1015
9.53 433 25.60 375 221 155 963
10.32 283 29.64 440 2.15 211 934
10.42 267 26.06 382 211 257 906
9.83 372 31.20 465 233 61 898
9.96 347 16.88 228 210 266 841
10.08 325 23.90 347 221 156 828
10.19 305 19.46 272 214 228 805
10.20 304 23.47 339 2.22 144 787




RANGO Categoria Cognome Societa Vortex Pti Vortex Pti 600 TOTALE

16 U12F 72 Zoe Villa SFG Mendrisio 2014 10.05 330 19.50 273 2.25 115 718
17 Ul12F 42 Chiara Margnetti SA Vacallo 2014 10.21 302 20.28 286 228 92 680
18 U12F 57 Maijla Preniqi SFG Biasca 2014 10.23 298 19.06 265 226 106 669
19 Ul12F 12 Alice Gaggini ASSPO Riva San Vitale 2014 10.57 244 2339 338 2.30 83 665
20 U12F 82 Noemi Zanini SVAM Muggio 2015 10.77 214 16.23 217 221 151 582
21 Ul12F 69 Tosca Panzera SFG Chiasso 2015 11.45 131 20.03 282 239 30 443
22 U12F 74 Asia Riva SFG Mendrisio 2015 12.37 55 16.09 214 2.50 2 271




RANGO Categoria Cognome Societa Pti Vortex Pti 600 TOTALE

1 uizMm 90 Giona Quattrini US Ascona 2014 9.15 9.59 354 37.84 432 2.06 225 1011
2 uizMm 45 Felice Cortesi SA Vacallo 2015 9.49 9.71 333 36.73 418 2.08 206 957
3 uiz™m 11 Raffaele Camponovo ASSPO Riva San Vitale 2014 10.31 10.19 257 33.60 380 2.08 200 837
4 uiz™m 41 Fllippo Foresti SA Vacallo 2014 9.563 9.67 340 27.09 298 2.09 190 828
5 uiz™m 89 Jeremy Jaggin US Ascona 2014 9.45 10.18 259 26.07 285 2.16 131 675
6 uizMm 68 Ethan Stival SFG Chiasso 2015 9.9 9.92 298 26.17 286 221 91 675
7 Uiz™m 91 Alexander Jaggin US Ascona 2015 9.4 10.14 265 24.45 264 2.15 137 666
8 uizMm 16 Kilian Mazza ASSPO Riva San Vitale 2015 9.98 9.97 291 23.40 250 225 63 604
9 uizMm 10 Noam Ghielmetti ASSPO Riva San Vitale 2014 10.16 10.01 284 16.35 157 2.15 140 581
10 uizMm 52 Gioele Caprani SFG Balerna 2014 9.97 291 18.05 180 2.19 102 573
11 uiz™m 58 Lorenzo Pezzanite SFG Biasca 2015 10.18 10.80 177 18.05 180 2.26 59 416




RANGO

Categoria

Cognome

Societa

10

11

12

13

14

15

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

Ul4F

Ul4 F

107

113

92

111

114

108

117

80

71

110

95

Ksenija

Camilla

Valery

Viola

Noemi

Rebecca

Giorgia

Lisa

Penelope

Isabel

Matilde

Nicole

Michelle

Michelle

Garasevic

Bullani

Leoni

Groppi

Borsani

Zatta

Mingozzi

Tondi

Parravicini

Taddei

Roth

Nania

Scarpazza

Strobbe

Bernasconi

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

US Capriaschese

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

SVAM Muggio

SFG Mendrisio

VIGOR Ligornetto

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

US Capriaschese

2012

2012

2013

2012

2013

2013

2012

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

Vortex Pti Vortex Pti 600 TOTALE
9.13 523 26.82 394 1.49 606 1523
854 676 26.45 388 1.58 443 1507
9.25 495 38.28 577 1.60 416 1488
9.42 457 33.62 504 1.55 492 1453
9.35 472 33.88 508 1.59 435 1415
8.70 633 32.89 492 213 223 1358
9.50 439 25.19 368 1.58 440 1247
9.92 354 26.36 387 1.59 429 1170
9.89 360 38.56 581 2.16 205 1146
9.09 523 2279 328 211 263 1124
9.41 459 36.24 545 2.28 94 1098
9.78 381 3175 474 213 237 1092
9.18 512 16.37 219 2.04 352 1083
9.88 362 2843 421 210 275 1058
9.74 389 21.05 299 2.04 356 1044




RANGO

Categoria

Cognome

Societa

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

Ul4F

54

67

115

116

96

Agata

Rachele

Ginevra

Emily

Sanaa

Caterina

Aurora

Romina

Emma

Solari

Mazza

Gerosa

Menezes-Martins

Casmiro

Bobbia

Bottone

Maroni

Bellini Contreras

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

SFG Biasca

SFG Chiasso

VIGOR Ligornetto

VIGOR Ligornetto

US Capriaschese

ASSPO Riva San Vitale

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

Vortex Pti Vortex Pti 600 TOTALE
9.64 410 29.32 435 217 186 1031
9.68 401 2541 371 211 255 1027
9.76 385 29.61 440 223 138 963
9.67 404 2148 306 218 181 891
9.89 360 26.30 386 223 135 881
9.55 429 19.81 278 220 162 869
10.45 262 18.15 250 213 233 745
1111 170 20.76 294 214 223 687
DNS 0 2432 354 DNS (0] 354




Categoria Cognome Societa Vortex Pti Vortex Pti 600

1 Ul4M 88 Mattia Quattrini US Ascona 2013 823 646 43.63 502 142 583 1731
2 Ul4M 38 Edoardo Albini SA Vacallo 2013 8.80 511 52.05 602 1.51 433 1546
3 Ul4M 66 Pietro Filacchione SFG Chiasso 2012 798 711 2717 299 145 529 1539
4 Ul4M 106 Lorenzo Danielli VIGOR Ligornetto 2012 8.63 549 34.23 387 147 493 1429
5 Uli4M 53 Nevan De Nardo SFG Biasca 2012 ©EE 361 3476 394 147 493 1248
6 Ul4M 39 Fabio Lironi SA Vacallo 2013 9.50 370 33.90 383 2.10 185 938
7 Ul4M 51 Loris Chiarello SFG Balerna 2013 9.25 417 2452 265 216 127 809
8 U1i4 M 93 Jacopo Volger US Capriaschese 2013 9.82 315 2235 237 210 185 737
9 Ul4M 94 Daniel Chiesa US Capriaschese 2013 10.51 2Lz 35.80 407 222 82 702
10 Ul4M 102 Ettore Soldati US Capriaschese 2013 10.12 268 2451 265 2.14 146 679




